Credit related commitments (Note 30) 909,709  2,438  -  -  912,147

Other currencies in assets are represented by the following currencies: Japanese Yen – the equivalent of
5,972 (31 December 2010: 2,261), Swiss Francs – the equivalent of 476 (31 December 2010: 374),
Pound Sterling – the equivalent of 275 (31 December 2010: 204),Chinese Yuan – the equivalent of
25,704 (31 December 2010: 924) and Canadian dollar – 11 (31 December 2010: none).

As at 31 December 2011 other currencies in liabilities were represented by the following currencies:
Chinese Yuan – the equivalent of 144 (31 December 2010: none).

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

http://www.pdffactory.com

Novosibirsk Social Commercial Bank «Levoberezhny» (ОJSC)
Notes to Financial Statements - 31 December 2011

In thousands of Russian Roubles

55

29. Financial Risk Management (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the RUB to USD and
EUR exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Bank’s profit after tax and the Bank’s
equity.  Analysis has not been provided for other currencies as there are no significant exposures.

  2011  2010
USD
30% increase  67,485  92,919
30% decrease  (67,485)  (92,919)

EUR
30% increase  (36,650)  (8,552)
30% decrease  36,650  8,552

Interest rate risk

The Bank is exposed to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its
financial position and cash flows.  Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may
also reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements take place.

The Bank is exposed to this risk, principally as a result of lending and making advances to customers and
other banks, at fixed interest rates, in amounts and for periods which differ from those of term deposits
and other borrowed funds at fixed interest rates.

In absence of hedging instruments, the Bank usually aims to balance the interest rate margins positions.